313 541 $565,000 $1,067 

Further to the analysis of the subject property and of the market data outlined in this value letter (subject 
to the specific assumptions set out within this letter) the current market value of the subject property as at 
May 16, 2025 is: 

$565,000 ($1,067 per sf) 

Five Hundred & Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars 

Please note that this value letter is not a formal Appraisal Report . If a CUSPAP compliant Appraisal 
Report is required for financing purposes, please contact Rachel Lambert MSc, MRICS, AIC Candidate 
Member (rachel.lambert@altusqroup.com) at your convenience.

[...]

to the specific assumptions set out within this letter) the current market value of the subject property as at 
May 16, 2025 is: 

; ~ • " " • ' • ' - - • ~ , • • ,. -· > ' - ., 1 

. Market Value Conclusion ; 
------------- - -- ---·- --- --------- - --- - - -- ·------ ---- - --· --- --~~---

$575,000 ($944 per sf) 

Five Hundred & Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars 

Please note that this value letter is not a formal Appraisal Report . If a CUSPAP compliant Appraisal 
Report is required for financing purposes, please contact Rachel Lambert MSc, MRICS, AIC Candidate 
Member (rachel.lambert@altusgroup.com) at your convenience.

[...]

to the specific assumptions set out within this letter) the current market value of the subject property as at 
May 16, 2025 is: 

... ~ - . .. . . - , 

Market Value Conclusion • : 
~-- -------•J• --- - ·-· - •• - ---~ - ---- - - - - -~- - •• ------- -·--·------_j 

$580,000 ($985 per sf) 

Five Hundred & Eighty Thousand Dollars 

Please note that this value letter is not a formal Appraisal Report. If a CUSPAP compliant Appraisal 
Report is required for financing purposes, please contact Rachel Lambert MSc, MRICS, AIC Candidate 
Member (rachel.lambert@altusgroup.com) at your convenience.